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 BEARING PILES

Bearing Piles

Metric units

Depth Width Root Depth Area
Size Mass Of Of Radius Between Of End

Per Section Section Flange Web Fillet Section Flange Web Clearance
Metre

DxD D B T t r d A b/T d/t C N n

mm kg/m mm mm mm mm mm mm cm2 mm mm mm

200x200 56.2 200 204 12 12 13 150 71.5 8.50 12.5 8 106 25

250x250 63.8 244 252 11 11 13 196 81.3 11.5 17.8 8 131 24

64.4 244 252 11 11 16 190 82.1 11.5 17.3 8 131 27

82.2 250 255 14 14 16 190 105 9.11 13.6 9 131 30

300x300 83.4 294 302 12 12 13 244 106 12.6 20.3 8 155 25

84.5 294 302 12 12 18 234 108 12.6 19.5 8 155 30

106 300 305 15 15 18 234 135 10.2 15.6 10 155 33

142 310 310 20 20 18 234 181 7.75 11.7 12 155 38

350x350 105 338 351 13 13 13 286 133 13.5 22.0 9 179 26

106 338 351 13 13 20 272 135 13.5 20.9 9 179 33

129 344 354 16 16 13 286 165 11.1 17.9 10 179 29

131 344 354 16 16 20 272 167 11.1 17.0 10 179 36

154 350 357 19 19 13 286 196 9.39 15.1 12 179 32

156 350 357 19 19 20 272 198 9.39 14.3 12 179 39

400x400 140 388 402 15 15 22 314 178 13.4 20.9 10 204 37

168 394 405 18 18 22 314 214 11.3 17.4 11 204 40

197 400 408 21 21 22 314 251 9.71 15.0 13 204 43

235 408 412 25 25 22 314 300 8.24 12.6 15 204 47
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 BEARING PILES

Metric units

Surface Buckling Torsional Warping Torsional
Size Mass Area Parameter Index Constant Constant

Per Per 
Metre Metre Axis Axis Axis Axis Axis Axis Axis Axis

x-x y-y x-x y-y x-x y-y x-x y-y u x H J

mm kg/m m2 cm4 cm4 cm cm cm3 cm3 cm3 cm3 dm6 cm4

200x200 56.2 1.17 4983 1702 8.35 4.88 498 167 565 257 0.826 14.3 0.150 39.6

250x250 63.8 1.45 8703 2938 10.3 6.01 713 233 797 357 0.828 19.5 0.399 37.1

64.5 1.45 8787 2939 10.3 5.98 720 233 805 358 0.829 19.0 0.399 39.5

82.2 1.46 11480 3877 10.5 6.09 919 304 1039 468 0.827 15.4 0.540 79.0

300x300 83.4 1.75 16640 5514 12.5 7.20 1132 365 1260 558 0.829 21.9 1.10 56.3

84.5 1.74 16870 5517 12.5 7.16 1147 365 1277 560 0.831 21.1 1.10 61.4

106 1.76 21540 7106 12.6 7.26 1436 466 1614 716 0.829 17.4 1.44 116

142 1.79 29870 9955 12.9 7.42 1927 642 2199 992 0.828 13.4 2.09 271

350x350 105 2.03 27740 9377 14.4 8.39 1642 534 1822 815 0.827 23.5 2.48 81.4

106 2.02 28190 9381 14.4 8.33 1668 535 1851 818 0.829 22.5 2.48 90.3

129 2.05 34880 11840 14.6 8.48 2028 669 2269 1024 0.826 19.4 3.19 151

131 2.04 35330 11850 14.6 8.43 2054 669 2299 1027 0.828 18.7 3.19 164

154 2.07 42350 14430 14.7 8.57 2420 808 2730 1241 0.826 16.5 3.95 252

156 2.06 42800 14430 14.7 8.53 2446 809 2760 1244 0.827 16.1 3.95 270

400x400 140 2.32 48970 16260 16.6 9.55 2524 809 2802 1237 0.830 22.5 5.66 156

168 2.33 59720 19960 16.7 9.65 3031 986 3390 1511 0.828 19.2 7.05 264

197 2.35 70890 23810 16.8 9.75 3545 1167 3992 1794 0.828 16.7 8.55 415

235 2.38 86470 29200 17.0 9.87 4239 1418 4818 2185 0.827 14.2 10.7 694
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 BEARING PILES 

Bearing Piles

Imperial units

Depth Width Root Depth Area 
Size Of Of Radius Between Of End 

Section Section Flange Web Fillet Section Flange Web Clearance

DxB D B T t r d A b/T d/t C N n

in (mm) lb/ft kg/m mm mm mm mm mm mm cm2 mm mm mm

8x8 30 44.9 200.2 205.9 9.5 9.5 10.2 160.8 57.2 10.8 16.9 7 108 20

(203x203) 36 53.9 204.0 207.7 11.4 11.3 10.2 160.8 68.7 9.11 14.2 8 108 22

10x10 42 63.0 247.1 256.6 10.7 10.6 12.7 200.3 80.2 12.0 18.9 7 133 23

(254x254) 48 71.0 249.7 258.0 12 12 12.7 200.3 90.4 10.8 16.7 8 133 25

57 85.1 254.3 260.4 14.3 14.4 12.7 200.3 108 9.10 13.9 9 133 27

12x12 53 78.9 299.3 306.4 11.1 11 15.2 246.7 100 13.8 22.4 8 158 26

 (305x305) 59 88.0 301.7 307.8 12.3 12.4 15.2 246.7 112 12.5 19.9 8 158 28

63 93.0 303.3 308.0 13.1 13.1 15.2 246.7 119 11.8 18.8 9 157 28

64 94.9 303.7 308.7 13.3 13.3 15.2 246.7 121 11.6 18.5 9 158 29

74 110.0 307.9 310.7 15.4 15.3 15.2 246.7 140 10.1 16.1 10 158 31

84 125.0 311.9 312.3 17.4 17.4 15.2 246.7 159 8.97 14.2 11 157 33

85 126.1 312.3 312.9 17.6 17.5 15.2 246.7 161 8.89 14.1 11 158 33

100 149.1 318.5 316.0 20.7 20.6 15.2 246.7 190 7.63 12.0 12 158 36

121 180.0 326.7 319.7 24.8 24.8 15.2 246.7 229 6.45 9.95 14 157 40

125 186.0 328.3 320.9 25.6 25.5 15.2 246.7 237 6.27 9.67 15 158 41

149 222.9 337.9 325.7 30.4 30.3 15.2 246.7 284 5.36 8.14 17 158 46

13x13 60 89.3 318.5 327.7 11.68 11.68 15.2 264.7 113 14.0 22.7 8 168 27

(330x330) 73 108.6 323.8 330.3 14.35 14.35 15.2 264.7 139 11.5 18.4 9 168 30

87 129.5 328.9 332.9 16.89 16.89 15.2 264.7 164 9.85 15.7 10 168 32

100 148.8 334.0 335.4 19.43 19.43 15.2 264.7 190 8.63 13.6 12 168 35

14x14 1/2 73 108.9 346.4 371.0 12.9 12.8 15.2 290.2 139 14.4 22.7 8 189 28

(356x368) 89 133.0 352.0 373.8 15.7 15.6 15.2 290.2 169 11.9 18.6 10 189 31

102 152.0 356.4 376.0 17.9 17.8 15.2 290.2 194 10.5 16.3 11 189 33

117 173.9 361.4 378.5 20.4 20.3 15.2 290.2 221 9.28 14.3 12 189 36

121 180.0 362.9 378.8 21.1 21.1 15.2 290.3 230 8.98 13.8 13 189 36
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 BEARING PILES 

Imperial units

Surface Buckling Torsional Warping Torsional
Size Area Parameter Index Constant Constant

Per 
metre Axis Axis Axis Axis Axis Axis Axis Axis

x-x y-y x-x y-y x-x y-y x-x y-y u x H J

in (mm) lb/ft kg/m m2 cm4 cm4 cm cm cm3 cm3 cm3 cm3 dm6 cm4

8x8 30 44.9 1.19 4100 1384 8.46 4.92 410 134 459 206 0.827 18.6 0.126 19.2

(203x203) 36 53.9 1.20 5027 1705 8.55 4.98 493 164 557 252 0.827 15.8 0.158 32.7

10x10 42 63.0 1.48 8861 3016 10.5 6.13 717 235 799 360 0.827 20.5 0.421 34.3

(254x254) 48 71.0 1.49 10070 3439 10.6 6.17 807 267 904 409 0.826 18.4 0.486 48.4

57 85.1 1.50 12290 4216 10.6 6.24 966 324 1092 498 0.825 15.6 0.607 81.8

12x12 53 78.9 1.78 16450 5327 12.8 7.28 1099 348 1218 531 0.832 23.9 1.11 46.9

 (305x305) 59 88.0 1.78 18430 5985 12.8 7.31 1221 389 1360 595 0.830 21.6 1.25 64.2

63 93.0 1.79 19690 6387 12.9 7.33 1298 415 1449 635 0.831 20.5 1.34 76.4

64 94.9 1.79 20050 6529 12.9 7.35 1320 423 1474 648 0.830 20.2 1.38 80.0

74 110.0 1.80 23560 7710 13.0 7.42 1531 496 1720 762 0.830 17.7 1.65 122

84 125.0 1.81 27040 8849 13.0 7.46 1734 567 1961 872 0.829 15.8 1.92 177

85 126.1 1.82 27410 9002 13.1 7.49 1755 575 1986 885 0.829 15.7 1.95 182

100 149.1 1.83 33070 10910 13.2 7.58 2076 691 2370 1066 0.828 13.5 2.42 295

121 180.0 1.86 40970 13550 13.4 7.69 2508 847 2897 1313 0.827 11.5 3.09 510

125 186.0 1.86 42610 14140 13.4 7.73 2596 881 3003 1366 0.827 11.1 3.24 560

149 222.9 1.89 52700 17580 13.6 7.87 3119 1079 3653 1680 0.826 9.55 4.16 943

13x13 60 89.3 1.90 20940 6857 13.6 7.79 1315 418 1457 639 0.830 24.3 1.61 57.9

(330x330) 73 108.6 1.91 26200 8628 13.7 7.88 1618 522 1808 800 0.829 20.1 2.07 106

87 129.5 1.93 31430 10400 13.8 7.96 1911 625 2151 959 0.828 17.3 2.53 171

100 148.8 1.94 36860 12240 13.9 8.03 2207 730 2502 1123 0.828 15.2 3.03 260

14x14 1/2 73 108.9 2.13 30630 10990 14.9 8.90 1769 592 1956 903 0.823 24.2 3.06 84.6

(356x368) 89 133.0 2.14 37980 13680 15.0 8.99 2158 732 2406 1119 0.822 20.1 3.87 151

102 152.0 2.16 43970 15880 15.1 9.05 2468 845 2767 1293 0.821 17.8 4.55 223

117 173.9 2.17 51010 18460 15.2 9.13 2823 976 3186 1497 0.821 15.8 5.37 330

121 180.0 2.17 53040 19140 15.2 9.13 2923 1011 3306 1552 0.821 15.3 5.59 367
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